

In the Court of  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh, A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia (J.O.  
Code :WB 01300)

**Criminal Revision 3/21(CIS Reg. no. 3/21)**

**Order no.10  
dated: 10/01/24**

Today is fixed for showcause by the petitioner.

Petitioner takes no step.

Ld. Addl. PP-in-charge on behalf of the state is present by  
filing hazira.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 22/05/2024 for disposal on merit.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah